CANON 24 - HARDING-JACKSON FUND 

There shall be a fund, called the Harding-Jackson Fund, the capital-principal of which shall accrue 

from the sale of the College Avenue campus property; the said capital-principal to be held intact 

at not less than Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($750,000.00) Dollars, plus additions which 

may be made to the said capital-principal from time to time. 

CANON 25 - CANONS OF THE GENERAL SYNOD AND 

PROVINCIAL SYNOD 

A. GENERAL SYNOD 

1. That subject to any act of the Provincial Synod limiting or restricting such right, this